

MPBalekar

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15030 OF 2023

Shri. Navinchandra Fofalia
Decd. Thr. Lhrs. and Ors. ... Petitioners

V/s.

The Siddhi Immigrants Co-operative
Housing Society Ltd. and Ors. ... Respondents

J.S. Kini along with Aum Kini i/by Sana K. for the
petitioners.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : JANUARY 20, 2026

P.C.:

**1. Issue fresh notice to respondent No.2, returnable on 10
February 2026.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)